12/29/2011 900210839

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Living Richer Longer, LLC		102/23/2010 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wealth with Ease, LLC
Street Address:	8400 E. Crescent Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 160
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2532933	THE HABITS OF FINANCIAL FREEDOM
Registration Number:	2526047	THE SEEDS OF FINANCIAL FREEDOM
Registration Number:	2589373	THE STAGES OF FINANCIAL FREEDOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)812-3444 Phone: 650-812-3400

ademirci@carrferrell.com, ptoaxd@carrferrell.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Aylin Demirci

Address Line 1: 120 Constitution Drive

Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-2870 US

REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0924

TRADEMARK 900210839

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aylin Demirci
Signature:	/Aylin Demirci/
Date:	12/29/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name change of Living Richer Long source=Name change of Living Richer Long	, , ,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0925



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LIVING RICHER LONGER,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIVING RICHER LONGER, LLC" TO
"WEALTH WITH EASE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 6:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

4167316 8100

100191992

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 02-25-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0926

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:27 PM 02/23/2010 FILED 06:24 PM 02/23/2010 SRV 100191992 - 4167316 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:	of Formation of the limite	d liability co	inbanh is	hereby amend
Section 1 to read as	to the Certificate follows:	of Form	ation i	s amended
"I. Name. formed her "Company")	sby is Wealth with			
3				
in Witness	WHEREOF, the undersign	red have exc	cuted this	Certificate or
IN WITNESS the 23//	WHEREOF, the undersign day of Februar			Certificate of
IN WITNESS the 23//				

the management of the companies of the second of the secon

RECORDED: 12/29/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0927